FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 9-53)	9 02-09-1999				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OM8 No. 0651-00/11 (15xp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			1LA		▼	▼ D	
To the Honorable Commissioner	100959733	3	he attached orig	inal documents	s or copy the	ereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WORLDPIUS INTERNATIONAL INC. Individual(s)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AT&T Corp. Internal Address:					
		Street Address: 32 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10013 Individual(s) citizenship					
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership						
XX Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: January 28, 199		☐ Limited Partnership					
		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	attached? U Yes	U NO		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached - Appendix	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached?X☐ Yes ☐ No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Frank L. Politano Internal Address: B20 90 AT&T Corp.							
Street Address: 131 Morristow	n Road		sit account num		HADI TARA HADA PANT TANTA		
City: Basking Ridge State: _	NJ ZIP : 07920		-1725 In duplicate copy of	U.S. Patent &	1-28-1999 TMOfc/TM Mail		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	E		-		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. Frank L. Politano	pelief, the foregoing inform	& Att	and correct and	d any attached	1/28	199	
Name of Person Signing T	otal number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, at	ttachments, and do	cument: 5		eate '	

APPENDIX 1 ASSIGNED MARKS

Mark	Filing Date	Serial Number	Reg. No	Reg. Date
WORLDPLUS	22-May-98	75/489642		
WORLDPLUS	22-May -98	75/489641		
WORLDPLUS	22-May-98	74/489967		
WORLDPLUS	22-May-98	75/489577		
WORLDPLUS (Stylized)	22-May-98	75/489971		
WORLDPLUS (Stylized)	22-May-98	75/489968		
WORLDPLUS (Stylized)	22-May-98	75/489581		
WORLDPLUS (Stylized)	22-May-98	75/489580		
WORLDPLUS and Design	22-May-98	75/489966		
WORLDPLUS and Design	22-May-98	75/489973		
WORLDPLUS and Design	22-May-98	75/489970		
WORLDPLUS and Design	22-May-98	75/489579		
Miscellaneous Design	22-May-98	75/489969		
Miscellaneous Design	22-May-98	75/489578		
Miscellaneous Design	22-May-98	75/489965		
Miscellaneous Design	22-May-98	75/489964		

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT (WORLDPLUS INTERNATIONAL INC. to AT&T CORP.)

THIS TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of January 1, 1999, is made to AT&T Corp., a New York corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013–2412, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") from Worldplus International Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware, having an office at 295 North Maple Avenue, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920, and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignee (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has registered or applied to register in certain countries throughout the world certain trademarks and service marks set forth in Appendix 1 annexed hereto, including without limitation, the registrations and applications set forth in Appendix 1 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to transfer and assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and all of the goodwill of the business associated therewith, as well as all registrations and applications and other rights, including any common law rights, the Assignor may have throughout the world with respect to such Assigned Marks. Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor with respect to the use of the Assigned Marks.

Section 1

Effective January 1, 1999, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all of its proprietary rights and applications for proprietary rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, including without limitation, the registrations and applications set forth in Appendix 1, any common law rights in the Assigned Marks, the goodwill of the business relating to the Assigned Marks, and the right to sue for past infringement of the Assigned Marks. Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor with respect to the use of the Assigned Marks.

Section 2

The Assignor will promptly transfer to or provide to the Assignee copies of all files relating to the registration of, and applications for registration of, the Assigned Marks.

Worldplus International Inc.

Name:

Frank L. Politano

Title:

Vice President and

Assistant Secretary

Authorized Signatory

Date:

January 28, 1999

Notarial Certifications

I, a Notary Public, certify that on January 28, 1999, before me personally appeared Jank L. Politano, to me known to be an authorized signatory of Worldplus International Inc., and that (s)he executed the foregoing Trademark and Service Mark Assignment Agreement.

I attest:

Signed in: Somerset County, New Jersey Dated: January 28, 1999

Notary Public "Official Seal"

Maureen H. Doherty Signature of Notary Public

MAUREEN H. DOHERTY

A Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires July 29, 2003

RECORDED: 01/28/1999